



\$~26, 27 and 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

26

+ W.P.(C) 13546/2023

HARI PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shreenath A Khemka, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Khatana, SPC

27

+ W.P.(C) 14422/2023, CM APPL. 57129/2023

MANJIT SINGH PUNIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shreenath A Khemka, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Subhra Parashar, Mr. Virender
Pratap Singh Charak, Advocates with
Sh. Ram Niwas and Subedar BRO.

30.

+ W.P.(C) 15860/2023

SANJEET SINGH TOMAR AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shreenath A Khemka, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Kumar, SPC with Mr. Vivek
Nagar, GP with Subedar Ram Niwas.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

W.P.(C) 13546/2023 & W.P.(C) 14422/2023, CM APPL. 57129/2023

1. Counter-affidavit shall be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto,



be filed within four weeks thereafter.

2. List on November 12, 2024.

W.P.(C) 15860/2023

3. Counter-affidavit has been filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed within six weeks.

4. List on November 12, 2024.

5. A copy of this order be placed in all the petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 15, 2024/ib