



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13546/2023**
HARI PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Shreenath A. Khemka and
Mr.Ganesh A. Khemka, Advs

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sidharth Khatana, SPC with
Sub Ram Niwas, HQ DGBR

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
24.04.2025

%

1. The counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
3. Re-list on 9th October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 24, 2025/rv/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any