



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13546/2023**

HARI PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ganesh A. Khemka, Mr.
Shreenath A. Khemka and Ms.
Vidhi G., Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

1. The counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents. As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents to file the same.

2. List on 29th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/ys/P/DG