



\$~14 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13546/2023**

HARI PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ganesh A Khemka, Mr.
Shreenath A Khemka, Mr.
Sarthak Sharma and Ms. Vidhi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Shailendra Kumar
Mishra and Ms. Upanita
Soumyadarshni, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 14422/2023**

MANJIT SINGH PUNIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ganesh A Khemka, Mr.
Shreenath A Khemka, Mr.
Sarthak Sharma and Ms. Vidhi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh
Charak and Ms. Shubhra
Parashar, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 15860/2023**

SANJEET SINGH TOMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ganesh A Khemka, Mr.
Shreenath A Khemka, Mr.
Sarthak Sharma and Ms. Vidhi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr.
Rattan Goyal, Mr. Yash



Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet Singh
and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs.
Mr. Sayeed Adil Taqvi, CGSC
with Mr. Vivek Nagar, GP.

+ **W.P.(C) 2570/2024**

RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ganesh A Khemka, Mr.
Shreenath A Khemka, Mr.
Sarthak Sharma and Ms. Vidhi
Gupta, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh
Rudy, CGSC with Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma and
Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 29.07.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'KDK'